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Non-beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Total Power Total Power EIRP EIRP 

 (dBm) (W) (dBm) (W) 

5.15-5.25GHz - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 27.85 0.60954 31.61 1.44877 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 28.49 0.70632 32.25 1.67880 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 29.13 0.81846 32.89 1.94536 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 24.97 0.31405 28.73 0.74645 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.83 0.12106 24.59 0.28774 

5.25-5.35GHz - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 21.99 0.15812 26.33 0.42954 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.44 0.17539 26.78 0.47643 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 23.89 0.24491 28.23 0.66527 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.39 0.17338 26.73 0.47098 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.66 0.11641 25.00 0.31623 

5.47-5.725GHz - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 21.82 0.15205 25.91 0.38994 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.21 0.16634 26.30 0.42658 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 23.77 0.23823 27.86 0.61094 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 23.89 0.24491 27.98 0.62806 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.21 0.16634 26.30 0.42658 

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 21.30 0.13490 25.39 0.34594 

5.85-5.895GHz - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 27.34 0.54200 31.08 1.28233 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 28.59 0.72277 32.33 1.71002 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 29.54 0.89950 33.28 2.12814 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 29.58 0.90782 33.32 2.14783 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 23.86 0.24322 27.60 0.57544 

5.725-5.85GHz - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 29.80 0.95499 33.54 2.25944 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 29.76 0.94624 33.50 2.23872 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 29.78 0.95060 33.52 2.24905 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 28.47 0.70307 32.21 1.66341 

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX -0.34 0.00092 3.40 0.00219 
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Result 

Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.76 24.57 24.95 27.77 30.00 31.53 36.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.76 24.72 24.96 27.85  30.00  31.61  36.00  

5240MHz Pass 3.76 24.67 24.86 27.78  30.00  31.54  36.00  

5260MHz Pass 4.34 18.37 18.68 21.54  24.00  25.88  30.00  

5300MHz Pass 4.34 18.92 19.02 21.98  24.00  26.32  30.00  

5320MHz Pass 4.34 18.88 19.07 21.99  24.00  26.33  30.00  

5500MHz Pass 4.09 18.87 18.74 21.82  24.00  25.91  30.00  

5580MHz Pass 4.09 18.61 18.82 21.73  24.00  25.82  30.00  

5700MHz Pass 4.09 18.55 18.74 21.66  24.00  25.75  30.00  

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 17.73 18.04 20.90  23.05  24.99  29.05  

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 10.68 11.08 13.89  30.00  17.63  36.00  

5745MHz Pass 3.74 26.37 26.88 29.64  30.00  33.38  36.00  

5785MHz Pass 3.74 26.51 26.82 29.68  30.00  33.42  36.00  

5825MHz Pass 3.74 26.68 26.89 29.80  30.00  33.54  36.00  

5845MHz Pass 3.74 24.01 24.63 27.34  30.00  31.08  36.00  

5865MHz Pass 3.48 21.66 22.03 24.86  Inf 28.34  36.00  

5885MHz Pass 3.48 21.53 22.09 24.83  Inf 28.31  36.00  

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.76 24.04 24.51 27.29  30.00  31.05  36.00  

5200MHz Pass 3.76 25.33 25.63 28.49  30.00  32.25  36.00  

5240MHz Pass 3.76 25.13 25.4 28.28  30.00  32.04  36.00  

5260MHz Pass 4.34 19.36 19.49 22.44  24.00  26.78  30.00  

5300MHz Pass 4.34 19.33 19.37 22.36  24.00  26.70  30.00  

5320MHz Pass 4.34 19.49 19.25 22.38  24.00  26.72  30.00  

5500MHz Pass 4.09 19.32 19.08 22.21  24.00  26.30  30.00  

5580MHz Pass 4.09 19.06 19.31 22.20  24.00  26.29  30.00  

5700MHz Pass 4.09 18.94 19.36 22.17  24.00  26.26  30.00  

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 17.93 18.65 21.32  23.21  25.41  29.21  

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 12.45 12.68 15.58  30.00  19.32  36.00  

5745MHz Pass 3.74 26.54 26.94 29.75  30.00  33.49  36.00  

5785MHz Pass 3.74 26.51 26.98 29.76  30.00  33.50  36.00  

5825MHz Pass 3.74 26.52 26.97 29.76  30.00  33.50  36.00  

5845MHz Pass 3.74 25.33 25.81 28.59  30.00  32.33  36.00  

5865MHz Pass 3.48 21.91 22.63 25.30  Inf 28.78  36.00  

5885MHz Pass 3.48 21.98 22.54 25.28  Inf 28.76  36.00  

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5190MHz Pass 3.76 22.41 22.84 25.64  30.00  29.40  36.00  

5230MHz Pass 3.76 25.87 26.36 29.13  30.00  32.89  36.00  

5270MHz Pass 4.34 20.68 21.08 23.89  24.00  28.23  30.00  

5310MHz Pass 4.34 19.26 19.35 22.32  24.00  26.66  30.00  

5510MHz Pass 4.09 20.74 20.72 23.74  24.00  27.83  30.00  
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Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

5590MHz Pass 4.09 20.66 20.85 23.77  24.00  27.86  30.00  

5670MHz Pass 4.09 20.32 20.85 23.60  24.00  27.69  30.00  

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 20.32 20.72 23.53  24.00  27.62  30.00  

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 9.89 10.44 13.18  30.00  16.92  36.00  

5755MHz Pass 3.74 26.55 26.98 29.78  30.00  33.52  36.00  

5795MHz Pass 3.74 26.28 26.78 29.55  30.00  33.29  36.00  

5835MHz Pass 3.74 26.25 26.79 29.54  30.00  33.28  36.00  

5875MHz Pass 3.48 25.58 26.03 28.82  Inf 32.30  36.00  

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5210MHz Pass 3.76 21.72 22.19 24.97  30.00  28.73  36.00  

5290MHz Pass 4.34 19.22 19.54 22.39  24.00  26.73  30.00  

5530MHz Pass 4.09 20.84 20.92 23.89  24.00  27.98  30.00  

5610MHz Pass 4.09 20.69 21.02 23.87  24.00  27.96  30.00  

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 20.63 20.91 23.78  24.00  27.87  30.00  

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 6.62 7.2 9.93  30.00  13.67  36.00  

5775MHz Pass 3.74 25.19 25.72 28.47  30.00  32.21  36.00  

5855MHz Pass 3.74 26.42 26.71 29.58  30.00  33.32  36.00  

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz Pass 3.76 17.6 18.03 20.83  30.00  24.59  36.00  

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz Pass 4.34 17.48 17.82 20.66  24.00  25.00  30.00  

5570MHz Pass 4.09 19.07 19.32 22.21  24.00  26.30  30.00  

5815MHz Pass 3.74 20.61 21.07 23.86  30.00  27.60  36.00  

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 18.18 18.4 21.30  24.00  25.39  30.00  

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 -3.59 -3.13 -0.34  30.00  3.40  36.00  

DG = Directional Gain; Port X = Port X output power 
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Total Conducted Power of Straddle Channel  

Mode Port 1 Port 2 Total Power 

 (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 17.73 18.04 
21.69 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 10.68 11.08 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 17.93 18.65 
22.34 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 12.45 12.68 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 20.32 20.72 
23.92 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 9.89 10.44 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 20.63 20.91 
23.96 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 6.62 7.2 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz 17.6 18.03 
23.76 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz 17.48 17.82 

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.18 18.4 
21.33 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz -3.59 -3.13 
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Beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Total Power Total Power EIRP EIRP 

 (dBm) (W) (dBm) (W) 

5.15-5.25GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 28.29 0.67453 32.25 1.67880 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 28.93 0.78163 32.89 1.94536 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 24.77 0.29992 28.73 0.74645 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.63 0.11561 24.59 0.28774 

5.25-5.35GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.11 0.16255 26.78 0.47643 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 23.56 0.22699 28.23 0.66527 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 22.06 0.16069 26.73 0.47098 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.33 0.10789 25.00 0.31623 

5.47-5.725GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.23 0.10544 26.30 0.42658 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 21.79 0.15101 27.86 0.61094 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 21.91 0.15524 27.98 0.62806 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 20.23 0.10544 26.30 0.42658 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 19.32 0.08551 25.39 0.34594 

5.85-5.895GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 26.32 0.42855 32.33 1.71002 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 27.27 0.53333 33.28 2.12814 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 27.31 0.53827 33.32 2.14783 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 21.59 0.14421 27.6 0.57544 

5.725-5.85GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 27.49 0.56105 33.50 2.23872 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 27.51 0.56364 33.52 2.24905 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 26.20 0.41687 32.21 1.66341 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX -2.61 0.00055 3.40 0.00219 
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Result 

Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.96 23.84 24.31 27.09 30.00 31.05 36.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.96 25.13 25.43 28.29 30.00 32.25 36.00 

5240MHz Pass 3.96 24.93 25.2 28.08 30.00 32.04 36.00 

5260MHz Pass 4.67 19.03 19.16 22.11 24.00 26.78 30.00 

5300MHz Pass 4.67 19 19.04 22.03 24.00 26.70 30.00 

5320MHz Pass 4.67 19.16 18.92 22.05 24.00 26.72 30.00 

5500MHz Pass 6.07 17.34 17.1 20.23 23.93 26.30 30.00 

5580MHz Pass 6.07 17.08 17.33 20.22 23.93 26.29 30.00 

5700MHz Pass 6.07 16.96 17.38 20.19 23.93 26.26 30.00 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 6.07 15.95 16.67 19.34 23.14 25.41 29.21 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 6.01 10.18 10.41 13.31 29.99 19.32 36.00 

5745MHz Pass 6.01 24.27 24.67 27.48 29.99 33.49 36.00 

5785MHz Pass 6.01 24.24 24.71 27.49 29.99 33.50 36.00 

5825MHz Pass 6.01 24.25 24.7 27.49 29.99 33.50 36.00 

5845MHz Pass 6.01 23.06 23.54 26.32 30.00 32.33 36.00 

5865MHz Pass 5.59 19.8 20.52 23.19 Inf 28.78 36.00 

5885MHz Pass 5.59 19.87 20.43 23.17 Inf 28.76 36.00 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5190MHz Pass 3.96 22.21 22.64 25.44 30.00 29.40 36.00 

5230MHz Pass 3.96 25.67 26.16 28.93 30.00 32.89 36.00 

5270MHz Pass 4.67 20.35 20.75 23.56 24.00 28.23 30.00 

5310MHz Pass 4.67 18.93 19.02 21.99 24.00 26.66 30.00 

5510MHz Pass 6.07 18.76 18.74 21.76 23.93 27.83 30.00 

5590MHz Pass 6.07 18.68 18.87 21.79 23.93 27.86 30.00 

5670MHz Pass 6.07 18.34 18.87 21.62 23.93 27.69 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 6.07 18.34 18.74 21.55 23.93 27.62 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 6.01 7.62 8.17 10.91 29.99 16.92 36.00 

5755MHz Pass 6.01 24.28 24.71 27.51 29.99 33.52 36.00 

5795MHz Pass 6.01 24.01 24.51 27.28 29.99 33.29 36.00 

5835MHz Pass 6.01 23.98 24.52 27.27 30.00 33.28 36.00 

5875MHz Pass 5.59 23.47 23.92 26.71 Inf 32.30 36.00 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5210MHz Pass 3.96 21.52 21.99 24.77 30.00 28.73 36.00 

5290MHz Pass 4.67 18.89 19.21 22.06 24.00 26.73 30.00 

5530MHz Pass 6.07 18.86 18.94 21.91 23.93 27.98 30.00 

5610MHz Pass 6.07 18.71 19.04 21.89 23.93 27.96 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 6.07 18.65 18.93 21.80 23.93 27.87 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 6.01 4.35 4.93 7.66 29.99 13.67 36.00 

5775MHz Pass 6.01 22.92 23.45 26.20 29.99 32.21 36.00 

5855MHz Pass 6.01 24.15 24.44 27.31 30.00 33.32 36.00 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 
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Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz Pass 3.96 17.4 17.83 20.63 30.00 24.59 36.00 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz Pass 4.67 17.15 17.49 20.33 24.00 25.00 30.00 

5570MHz Pass 6.07 17.09 17.34 20.23 23.93 26.30 30.00 

5815MHz Pass 6.01 18.34 18.8 21.59 30.00 27.60 36.00 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 6.07 16.2 16.42 19.32 23.93 25.39 30.00 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 6.01 -5.86 -5.4 -2.61 29.99 3.40 36.00 

DG = Directional Gain; Port X = Port X output power 
Directional Gain is measured. 

 

Total Conducted Power of Straddle Channel  

Mode Port 1 Port 2 Total Power 

 (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 15.95 16.67 
20.30 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 10.18 10.41 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX    

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.34 18.74 
21.91 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 7.62 8.17 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.65 18.93 
21.97 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 4.35 4.93 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz 17.4 17.83 
23.49 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz 17.15 17.49 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 16.2 16.42 
19.35 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz -5.86 -5.4 
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Non-beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Total Power Total Power EIRP EIRP 

 (dBm) (W) (dBm) (W) 

5.15-5.25GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 28.45 0.69984 32.16 1.64437 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.12 0.81658 32.83 1.91867 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 25.52 0.35645 29.23 0.83753 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 20.77 0.11940 24.48 0.28054 

5.25-5.35GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.39 0.17338 26.51 0.44771 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.89 0.24491 28.01 0.63241 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.94 0.19679 27.06 0.50816 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 20.72 0.11803 24.84 0.30479 

5.47-5.725GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.20 0.16596 25.89 0.38815 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.75 0.23714 27.44 0.55463 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.88 0.24434 27.57 0.57148 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.17 0.16482 25.86 0.38548 

802.11be EHT240_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 21.93 0.15596 25.62 0.36475 

5.85-5.895GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.73 0.93972 33.14 2.06063 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.63 0.91833 33.04 2.01372 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.57 0.90573 32.98 1.98609 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 24.30 0.26915 27.71 0.59020 

5.725-5.85GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.75 0.94406 33.13 2.05589 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.77 0.94842 33.15 2.06538 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 27.43 0.55335 30.81 1.20504 

802.11be EHT240_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 0.99 0.00126 4.37 0.00274 
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Result 

Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.71 24.58 25.05 27.83 30.00 31.54 36.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.71 25.24 25.63 28.45 30.00 32.16 36.00 

5240MHz Pass 3.71 25.09 25.32 28.22 30.00 31.93 36.00 

5260MHz Pass 4.12 19.18 19.58 22.39 24.00 26.51 30.00 

5300MHz Pass 4.12 19.26 19.41 22.35 24.00 26.47 30.00 

5320MHz Pass 4.12 19.22 19.43 22.34 24.00 26.46 30.00 

5500MHz Pass 3.69 19.25 19.13 22.20 24.00 25.89 30.00 

5580MHz Pass 3.69 19.04 19.31 22.19 24.00 25.88 30.00 

5700MHz Pass 3.69 19.06 19.23 22.16 24.00 25.85 30.00 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 3.69 18.01 18.51 21.28 23.20 24.97 29.20 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.38 12.29 12.83 15.58 30.00 18.96 36.00 

5745MHz Pass 3.38 26.6 26.86 29.74 30.00 33.12 36.00 

5785MHz Pass 3.38 26.55 26.92 29.75 30.00 33.13 36.00 

5825MHz Pass 3.38 26.52 26.91 29.73 30.00 33.11 36.00 

5845MHz Pass 3.41 26.52 26.91 29.73 30.00 33.14 36.00 

5865MHz Pass 3.41 24.85 25.21 28.04 Inf 31.45 36.00 

5885MHz Pass 3.41 24.75 25.18 27.98 Inf 31.39 36.00 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5190MHz Pass 3.71 22.92 23.29 26.12 30.00 29.83 36.00 

5230MHz Pass 3.71 25.83 26.38 29.12 30.00 32.83 36.00 

5270MHz Pass 4.12 20.62 21.12 23.89 24.00 28.01 30.00 

5310MHz Pass 4.12 19.11 19.38 22.26 24.00 26.38 30.00 

5510MHz Pass 3.69 20.72 20.7 23.72 24.00 27.41 30.00 

5590MHz Pass 3.69 20.65 20.83 23.75 24.00 27.44 30.00 

5670MHz Pass 3.69 20.31 20.84 23.59 24.00 27.28 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 3.69 20.37 20.65 23.52 24.00 27.21 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.38 10.05 10.43 13.25 30.00 16.63 36.00 

5755MHz Pass 3.38 26.55 26.96 29.77 30.00 33.15 36.00 

5795MHz Pass 3.38 26.31 26.68 29.51 30.00 32.89 36.00 

5835MHz Pass 3.41 26.25 26.72 29.50 30.00 32.91 36.00 

5875MHz Pass 3.41 26.34 26.89 29.63 Inf 33.04 36.00 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5210MHz Pass 3.71 22.29 22.72 25.52 30.00 29.23 36.00 

5290MHz Pass 4.12 19.69 20.15 22.94 24.00 27.06 30.00 

5530MHz Pass 3.69 20.81 20.93 23.88 24.00 27.57 30.00 

5610MHz Pass 3.69 20.68 21.01 23.86 24.00 27.55 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 3.69 20.57 20.96 23.78 24.00 27.47 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.38 6.84 7.2 10.03 30.00 13.41 36.00 

5775MHz Pass 3.38 24.13 24.69 27.43 30.00 30.81 36.00 

5855MHz Pass 3.41 26.43 26.68 29.57 30.00 32.98 36.00 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 
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Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz Pass 3.71 17.57 17.94 20.77 30.00 24.48 36.00 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz Pass 4.12 17.54 17.87 20.72 24.00 24.84 30.00 

5570MHz Pass 3.69 19.07 19.25 22.17 24.00 25.86 30.00 

5815MHz Pass 3.41 21.05 21.52 24.30 30.00 27.71 36.00 

802.11be EHT240_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 3.69 18.84 18.99 21.93 24.00 25.62 30.00 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.38 -2.06 -1.99 0.99 30.00 4.37 36.00 

DG = Directional Gain; Port X = Port X output power 
Directional Gain = 10 log [(10G1/10 + 10 G2/10)/NANT] 

Antenna Model 
Operating Frequencies (MHz) / Antenna Gain (dBi) 

5150 ~ 5250 5250 ~ 5350 5470 ~ 5725 5725 ~ 5850 5850 ~ 5895 

JP887-5G-P1 (5G-1) 3.66 3.88 3.24 2.99 3.33 

JP887-5G-P2-V2 (5G-2) 3.76 4.34 4.09 3.74 3.48 

Directional Gain (dBi) 3.71 4.12 3.69 3.38 3.41 

 

Total Conducted Power of Straddle Channel  

Mode Port 1 Port 2 Total Power 

 (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.01 18.51 
22.31 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 12.29 12.83 

802.11be EHT40_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 20.37 20.65 
23.91 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 10.05 10.43 

802.11be EHT80_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 20.57 20.96 
23.96 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 6.84 7.2 

802.11be EHT160_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz 17.57 17.94 
23.75 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz 17.54 17.87 

802.11be EHT240_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.84 18.99 
21.96 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz -2.06 -1.99 
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Beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Total Power Total Power EIRP EIRP 

 (dBm) (W) (dBm) (W) 

5.15-5.25GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 28.40 0.69183 32.16 1.64437 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.07 0.80724 32.83 1.91867 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 25.47 0.35237 29.23 0.83753 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 20.72 0.11803 24.48 0.28054 

5.25-5.35GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.17 0.16482 26.51 0.44771 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.67 0.23281 28.01 0.63241 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 22.72 0.18707 27.06 0.50816 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 20.50 0.11220 24.84 0.30479 

5.47-5.725GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 21.80 0.15136 25.89 0.38815 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.35 0.21627 27.44 0.55463 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.48 0.22284 27.57 0.57148 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 21.77 0.15031 25.86 0.38548 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 21.53 0.14223 25.62 0.36475 

5.85-5.895GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.37 0.86497 33.11 2.04644 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.56 0.90365 33.04 2.01372 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.21 0.83368 32.95 1.97242 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 23.94 0.24774 27.68 0.58614 

5.725-5.85GHz - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.39 0.86896 33.13 2.05589 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 29.41 0.87297 33.15 2.06538 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 27.07 0.50933 30.81 1.20504 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX 0.63 0.00116 4.37 0.00274 
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Result 

Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.76 24.53 25 27.78 30.00 31.54 36.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.76 25.19 25.58 28.40 30.00 32.16 36.00 

5240MHz Pass 3.76 25.04 25.27 28.17 30.00 31.93 36.00 

5260MHz Pass 4.34 18.96 19.36 22.17 24.00 26.51 30.00 

5300MHz Pass 4.34 19.04 19.19 22.13 24.00 26.47 30.00 

5320MHz Pass 4.34 19 19.21 22.12 24.00 26.46 30.00 

5500MHz Pass 4.09 18.85 18.73 21.80 24.00 25.89 30.00 

5580MHz Pass 4.09 18.64 18.91 21.79 24.00 25.88 30.00 

5700MHz Pass 4.09 18.66 18.83 21.76 24.00 25.85 30.00 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 17.61 18.11 20.88 23.20 24.97 29.20 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 11.93 12.47 15.22 30.00 18.96 36.00 

5745MHz Pass 3.74 26.24 26.5 29.38 30.00 33.12 36.00 

5785MHz Pass 3.74 26.19 26.56 29.39 30.00 33.13 36.00 

5825MHz Pass 3.74 26.16 26.55 29.37 30.00 33.11 36.00 

5845MHz Pass 3.74 26.16 26.55 29.37 30.00 33.11 36.00 

5865MHz Pass 3.48 24.78 25.14 27.97 Inf 31.45 36.00 

5885MHz Pass 3.48 24.68 25.11 27.91 Inf 31.39 36.00 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5190MHz Pass 3.76 22.87 23.24 26.07 30.00 29.83 36.00 

5230MHz Pass 3.76 25.78 26.33 29.07 30.00 32.83 36.00 

5270MHz Pass 4.34 20.4 20.9 23.67 24.00 28.01 30.00 

5310MHz Pass 4.34 18.89 19.16 22.04 24.00 26.38 30.00 

5510MHz Pass 4.09 20.32 20.3 23.32 24.00 27.41 30.00 

5590MHz Pass 4.09 20.25 20.43 23.35 24.00 27.44 30.00 

5670MHz Pass 4.09 19.91 20.44 23.19 24.00 27.28 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 19.97 20.25 23.12 24.00 27.21 30.00 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 9.69 10.07 12.89 30.00 16.63 36.00 

5755MHz Pass 3.74 26.19 26.6 29.41 30.00 33.15 36.00 

5795MHz Pass 3.74 25.95 26.32 29.15 30.00 32.89 36.00 

5835MHz Pass 3.74 25.89 26.36 29.14 30.00 32.88 36.00 

5875MHz Pass 3.48 26.27 26.82 29.56 Inf 33.04 36.00 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5210MHz Pass 3.76 22.24 22.67 25.47 30.00 29.23 36.00 

5290MHz Pass 4.34 19.47 19.93 22.72 24.00 27.06 30.00 

5530MHz Pass 4.09 20.41 20.53 23.48 24.00 27.57 30.00 

5610MHz Pass 4.09 20.28 20.61 23.46 24.00 27.55 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 20.17 20.56 23.38 24.00 27.47 30.00 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 6.48 6.84 9.67 30.00 13.41 36.00 

5775MHz Pass 3.74 23.77 24.33 27.07 30.00 30.81 36.00 

5855MHz Pass 3.74 26.07 26.32 29.21 30.00 32.95 36.00 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 
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Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 Total Power Power Limit EIRP EIRP Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz Pass 3.76 17.52 17.89 20.72 30.00 24.48 36.00 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz Pass 4.34 17.32 17.65 20.50 24.00 24.84 30.00 

5570MHz Pass 4.09 18.67 18.85 21.77 24.00 25.86 30.00 

5815MHz Pass 3.74 20.69 21.16 23.94 30.00 27.68 36.00 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz Pass 4.09 18.44 18.59 21.53 24.00 25.62 30.00 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz Pass 3.74 -2.42 -2.35 0.63 30.00 4.37 36.00 

DG = Directional Gain; Port X = Port X output power 
Directional Gain is measured. 

 

Total Conducted Power of Straddle Channel  

Mode Port 1 Port 2 Total Power 

 (dBm) (dBm) (dBm) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5720MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 17.61 18.11 
21.92 

5720MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 11.93 12.47 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5710MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 19.97 20.25 
23.52 

5710MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 9.69 10.07 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5690MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 20.17 20.56 
23.56 

5690MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz 6.48 6.84 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 5.15-5.25GHz 17.52 17.89 
23.62 

5250MHz Straddle 5.25-5.35GHz 17.32 17.65 

802.11be EHT240-BF_Nss2,(MCS0)_2TX - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 5.47-5.725GHz 18.44 18.59 
21.56 

5610MHz Straddle 5.725-5.85GHz -2.42 -2.35 
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Summary 

Mode PD EIRP PD 

 (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) 

5.15-5.25GHz - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 16.82 20.78 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 16.67 20.63 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 14.17 18.13 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 7.18 11.14 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 2.7 6.66 

5.25-5.35GHz - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 10.84 15.51 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 10.66 15.33 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 9.04 13.71 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 4.31 8.98 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 1.62 6.29 

5.47-5.725GHz - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 10.83 16.90 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 10.78 16.85 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 9.58 15.65 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 6.15 12.22 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 1.09 7.16 

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX -1.4 4.67 

5.85-5.895GHz - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 13.61 19.62 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 13.87 19.88 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 14.15 19.74 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 12.05 18.06 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX -0.55 5.46 

5.725-5.85GHz - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX 16.63 22.64 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 16.15 22.16 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 13.12 19.13 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 7.97 13.98 

802.11be EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX -9.26 -3.25 

RBW = 500kHz for 5.725-5.85GHz band / 1MHz for other band; 
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Result 

Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 PD PD Limit EIRP PD EIRP PD Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_2TX - - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.96 13.66 13.87 16.68 17.00 20.64 23.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.96 13.71 14.05 16.82 17.00 20.78 23.00 

5240MHz Pass 3.96 13.88 13.78 16.77 17.00 20.73 23.00 

5260MHz Pass 4.67 7.75 7.6 10.58 11.00 15.25 17.00 

5300MHz Pass 4.67 8.22 7.88 10.84 11.00 15.51 17.00 

5320MHz Pass 4.67 8.41 7.59 10.78 11.00 15.45 17.00 

5500MHz Pass 6.07 7.88 7.85 10.83 10.93 16.90 17.00 

5580MHz Pass 6.07 7.45 8.28 10.74 10.93 16.81 17.00 

5700MHz Pass 6.07 7.35 8.37 10.82 10.93 16.89 17.00 

5720MHz Straddle 
5.47-5.725GHz 

Pass 6.07 7.06 8.41 10.80 10.93 16.87 17.00 

5720MHz Straddle 
5.725-5.85GHz 

Pass 6.01 3.38 4.4 6.75 29.99 12.76 36.00 

5745MHz Pass 6.01 12.61 13.92 16.22 29.99 22.23 36.00 

5785MHz Pass 6.01 13.33 14.18 16.53 29.99 22.54 36.00 

5825MHz Pass 6.01 13.39 14.16 16.63 29.99 22.64 36.00 

5845MHz Pass 6.01 10.22 11.45 13.61 Inf 19.62 20.00 

5865MHz Pass 5.59 10.32 11.56 13.95 Inf 19.54 20.00 

5885MHz Pass 5.59 10.35 11.56 13.94 Inf 19.53 20.00 

802.11be 
EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 

- - - - - - - - 

5180MHz Pass 3.96 12.15 12.52 15.34 17.00 19.30 23.00 

5200MHz Pass 3.96 13.61 13.9 16.67 17.00 20.63 23.00 

5240MHz Pass 3.96 13.81 13.35 16.55 17.00 20.51 23.00 

5260MHz Pass 4.67 8.05 7.33 10.66 11.00 15.33 17.00 

5300MHz Pass 4.67 8.25 6.74 10.54 11.00 15.21 17.00 

5320MHz Pass 4.67 8.34 6.69 10.52 11.00 15.19 17.00 

5500MHz Pass 6.07 8.16 7.15 10.64 10.93 16.71 17.00 

5580MHz Pass 6.07 7.54 7.91 10.58 10.93 16.65 17.00 

5700MHz Pass 6.07 7.05 8.43 10.78 10.93 16.85 17.00 

5720MHz Straddle 
5.47-5.725GHz 

Pass 6.07 6.83 8.5 10.71 10.93 16.78 17.00 

5720MHz Straddle 
5.725-5.85GHz 

Pass 6.01 3.75 4.22 6.62 29.99 12.63 36.00 

5745MHz Pass 6.01 12.57 13.67 16.15 29.99 22.16 36.00 

5785MHz Pass 6.01 12.39 13.44 15.89 29.99 21.90 36.00 

5825MHz Pass 6.01 12.68 13.77 16.15 29.99 22.16 36.00 

5845MHz Pass 6.01 11.50 10.93 13.87 Inf 19.88 20.00 

5865MHz Pass 5.59 10.09 11.94 13.95 Inf 19.54 20.00 

5885MHz Pass 5.59 10.02 11.96 13.97 Inf 19.56 20.00 

802.11be 
EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 

- - - - - - - - 
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Mode Result DG Port 1 Port 2 PD PD Limit EIRP PD EIRP PD Limit 

  (dBi) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) (dBm/RBW) 

5190MHz Pass 3.96 7.53 8.01 10.78 17.00 14.74 23.00 

5230MHz Pass 3.96 11.53 11.12 14.17 17.00 18.13 23.00 

5270MHz Pass 4.67 6.41 5.72 9.04 11.00 13.71 17.00 

5310MHz Pass 4.67 5.07 3.63 7.35 11.00 12.02 17.00 

5510MHz Pass 6.07 6.07 5.44 8.78 10.93 14.85 17.00 

5590MHz Pass 6.07 5.63 6.39 8.91 10.93 14.98 17.00 

5670MHz Pass 6.07 5.04 6.67 8.81 10.93 14.88 17.00 

5710MHz Straddle 
5.47-5.725GHz 

Pass 6.07 5.65 7.33 9.58 10.93 15.65 17.00 

5710MHz Straddle 
5.725-5.85GHz 

Pass 6.01 1.39 2.35 4.76 29.99 10.77 36.00 

5755MHz Pass 6.01 9.41 10.93 13.12 29.99 19.13 36.00 

5795MHz Pass 6.01 9.53 10.59 13.00 29.99 19.01 36.00 

5835MHz Pass 6.01 8.59 9.46 11.81 Inf 17.82 20.00 

5875MHz Pass 5.59 10.41 11.81 14.15 Inf 19.74 20.00 

802.11be 
EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 

- - - - - - - - 

5210MHz Pass 3.96 4.05 4.45 7.18 17.00 11.14 23.00 

5290MHz Pass 4.67 1.64 1.34 4.31 11.00 8.98 17.00 

5530MHz Pass 6.07 3.15 3.01 5.92 10.93 11.99 17.00 

5610MHz Pass 6.07 2.97 3.51 6.15 10.93 12.22 17.00 

5690MHz Straddle 
5.47-5.725GHz 

Pass 6.07 2.08 3.45 5.79 10.93 11.86 17.00 

5690MHz Straddle 
5.725-5.85GHz 

Pass 6.01 -1.88 -0.84 1.49 29.99 7.50 36.00 

5775MHz Pass 6.01 4.13 5.82 7.97 29.99 13.98 36.00 

5855MHz Pass 6.01 8.51 9.61 12.05 Inf 18.06 20.00 

802.11be 
EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 

- - - - - - - - 

5250MHz Straddle 
5.15-5.25GHz 

Pass 3.96 -0.42 -0.14 2.70 17.00 6.66 23.00 

5250MHz Straddle 
5.25-5.35GHz 

Pass 4.67 -1.25 -0.77 1.62 11.00 6.29 17.00 

5570MHz Pass 6.07 -2.13 -1.67 1.09 10.93 7.16 17.00 

5815MHz Pass 6.01 -3.83 -2.93 -0.55 Inf 5.46 20.00 

802.11be 
EHT240_Nss1,(MCS0)_2TX 

- - - - - - - - 

5610MHz Straddle 
5.47-5.725GHz 

Pass 6.07 -4.57 -3.81 -1.40 10.93 4.67 17.00 

5610MHz Straddle 
5.725-5.85GHz 

Pass 6.01 -12.73 -11.57 -9.26 29.99 -3.25 36.00 

DG = Directional Gain; RBW = 500kHz for 5.725-5.85GHz band / 1MHz for other band; 
PD = trace bin-by-bin of each transmits port summing can be performed maximum power density; Port X = Port X Power Density; 
Directional Gain is measured. 
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